ETAS ID: TM630165

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/05/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKET MATTER, LLC
Street Address:	5301 N Federal Hwy, Suite 230
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	TIMESOLV LLC
Street Address:	3432 Denmark Avenue, Suite 105
City:	Eagan
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4509414	X ROCKET X1	
Registration Number:	3596228	ROCKET MATTER	
Registration Number:	3612192	TIMESOLV	
Registration Number:	2693811	TIMESYNC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0266

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:	Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		06726.515095		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Moira Sheehan		
SIGNATURE:		/Moira Sheehan/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/05/2021		
Total Attachments: 4				

source=Webster_ProfitSolv - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Webster_ProfitSolv - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Webster_ProfitSolv - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=Webster_ProfitSolv - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0267

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is given as of March 5, 2021, by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), in favor of ROCKET MATTER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and TIMESOLV LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto as lenders (the "Lenders") and the Agent, as administrative agent for the Lenders;

WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement, the Grantors has entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto, in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent, as security, a Lien on, and interest in the Grantors Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below), including, without limitation, the Grantors respective Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 30, 2020 on Reel: 7091, Frame: 0913;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent desire that the Agent terminate and release its Lien on, and any and all security interest the Agent may hold in, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby, on behalf of itself, the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the other Secured Parties, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by Agent (express or implied) as to Agent's rights in any Trademark Collateral or the condition or value of

TRADEMARK REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0268 any Trademark Collateral, terminates, discharges and releases its continuing security interest and Lien in all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation and for clarity, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> and all goodwill associated with the foregoing, and assigns any and all right, title or interest that it may have therein to the Grantors.

The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors, any of the Grantors authorized representatives, or any new lender to the Loan Parties to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) file UCC Financing Statement terminations with the applicable filing office in order to order to memorialize the release of any Lien on, or security interest in, the Trademark Collateral, pursuant to the Security Agreement.

The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents, filings, agreements and certificates and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors expense, as reasonably requested by the Grantors and as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security Lien on, and interest in, the Trademark Collateral as contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission (i.e. "pdf") shall be as effective as delivery of an original copy of a manually executed counterpart hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Very truly yours,

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Bv

Name: Annie Fisher Title: Director

Schedule 1 to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./REG. DATE
ROCKET	Rocket Matter LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	85904689 / April 15, 2013	4509414 / April 8, 2014
Word Mark: X ROCKET X1	Rocket Matter, LLC	77389069 / February 5, 2008	3596228 / March 24,
	,	,	2009
ROCKET MATTER			
Word Mark: ROCKET MATTER			
TIMESOLV	Timesolv Corporation	77575676 / September 22, 2008	3612192 / April 28, 2009
Word Mark: TIMESOLV			
	TIMESOLV CORPORATION	76092045 / July 19, 2000	2693811 / March 4, 2003
TIMESYNC			
Word Mark: TIMESYNC			

RECORDED: 03/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0271